
Date: 15.06.2023

Organiser: Estonian Cyclists Union

Distance: 60 km

Average speed:  

Place No. UCI ID Age cat Name Country Team Time/Gap

1 64 10080764305 M16 KANCERS, Helvijs LAT MSĢ/RRS 1h45'33''

2 62 10092299019 M16 LOGINS, Arvīds LAT MSĢ/RRS 0h00'00''

3 59 10080461581 M16 TJUMINS, Georgs LAT MSĢ/RRS 0h00'00''

4 52 10080674375 M16 ZVIRBULIS, Uvis LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy 0h00'00''

5 71 10096434956 M16 CELITĀNS, Kristers LAT SK Garām ejot 0h00'00''

6 63 10106952584 M16 STRĒLIS, Toms LAT MSĢ/RRS 0h00'00''

7 56 10129096775 M16 GIDREVICS, Gustavs LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy 0h00'00''

8 61 10107617339 M16 JĀKOBSONS, Marks LAT MSĢ/RRS 0h00'03''

9 70 10080459965 M16 APSE, Dāniels LAT MSĢ/VeloLifestyle/SmiltenesBJSS 0h00'04''

10 76 10078259984 M16 PĒTERSONS, Alvils LAT NN Sporta klubs/RRS 0h00'09''

11 53 10093698041 M16 STRĀDNIEKS, Haralds LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy 0h01'32''

12 69 10093699556 M16 LEJIŅŠ, Krišjānis LAT Dobeles sporta skola 0h02'54''

13 77 10052219932 M16 MEIJERS, Everts LAT NN Sporta klubs/RRS 0h04'28''

14 73 10130052934 M16 LUŽA, Miķelis LAT Ķekavas NSS 0h08'24''

15 60 10078260489 M16 PURBĒRZIŅŠ, Mārtiņš LAT MSĢ/RRS -1 lap

16 58 10105834458 M16 BUNCIS, Krists LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy -1 lap

17 54 10080460773 M16 GRUNTIŅŠ, Gatis LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy -1 lap

18 65 10117906110 M16 PETROVS, Andrejs LAT RRS -1 lap

19 57 10118330078 M16 ŠTERNBERGS, Daniels LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy -1 lap

20 55 10080461278 M16 STUCERS, Jānis LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy -1 lap

21 66 10106769500 M16 DMITRIJEVS, Jegors Dvils LAT RRS -1 lap

22 68 40412320642 M16 FOTINS, Artūrs LAT RRS -1 lap

DNF 72 10095854774 M16 LORENCS, EmĪls LAT Ķekavas NSS

DNF 75 10094641062 M16 BAUMERTS, Toms LAT Ķekavas NSS

DNF 74 10118340889 M16 KLAUZS, Karlis LAT Ķekavas NSS

Number of starters: 25

Riders finishing out of time limits: 8

Riders abandoning the race: 3

RESULTS

Men 16

LATVIAN ROAD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023



Date: 15.06.2023

Organiser: Estonian Cyclists Union

Distance: 40 km

Average speed: 29,81 km/h

Place No. UCI ID Age cat Name Country Team Time/Gap

1 83 10106989263 W16 ZARINA, Amanda Reilija LAT Baldones RN 1h20'30''

2 78 10091061156 W16 KOZLOVSKA, Katrīna LAT RRS 0h00'32''

3 81 10080764507 W16 ŠLOSBERGA, Līva LAT RRS 0h00'56''

DNF 79 10107446981 W16 AREFJEVA, Jeļena LAT RRS

DNF 80 10080764406 W16 KLISMETE, Laura LAT RRS

DNF 82 10105848404 W16 BRILTE, Linda Elizabete LAT VeloLifestyle/SmiltenesBJSS

Number of starters: 6

Riders finishing out of time limits: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 3

W16

LATVIAN ROAD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023

RESULTS



Date: 15.06.2023

Organiser: Estonian Cyclists Union

Distance: 60 km

Average speed: 34,11

Place No. UCI ID Age cat Name Country Team Time/Gap

1 8 10084647941 M16 ROONI, Ron EST CFC Spordiklubi 1h45'33''

2 64 10080764305 M16 KANCERS, Helvijs LAT MSĢ/RRS 0h00'00''

3 62 10092299019 M16 LOGINS, Arvīds LAT MSĢ/RRS 0h00'00''

4 10 10084655015 M16 TAMMEPUU, Riko EST CFC Spordiklubi 0h00'00''

5 59 10080461581 M16 TJUMINS, Georgs LAT MSĢ/RRS 0h00'00''

6 23 10084601966 M16 SAAR, Markus Aleksander EST Kuusalu Rattaklubi 0h00'00''

7 52 10080674375 M16 ZVIRBULIS, Uvis LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy 0h00'00''

8 71 10096434956 M16 CELITĀNS, Kristers LAT SK Garām ejot 0h00'00''

9 63 10106952584 M16 STRĒLIS, Toms LAT MSĢ/RRS 0h00'00''

10 22 10096231256 M16 KAJO, Herlen EST Kuusalu Rattaklubi 0h00'00''

11 56 10129096775 M16 GIDREVICS, Gustavs LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy 0h00'00''

12 11 10084655116 M16 SUPPI, Sebastian EST CFC Spordiklubi 0h00'00''

13 61 10107617339 M16 JĀKOBSONS, Marks LAT MSĢ/RRS 0h00'03''

14 34 10116802431 M16 ORAV, Hugo-Hendrik EST Porter Racing 0h00'03''

15 70 10080459965 M16 APSE, Dāniels LAT MSĢ/VeloLifestyle/SmiltenesBJSS 0h00'04''

16 7 10120548853 M16 PUURAID, Joonas EST CFC Spordiklubi 0h00'05''

17 24 10083954591 M16 VILBASTE, Andreas EST Kuusalu Rattaklubi 0h00'05''

18 76 10078259984 M16 PĒTERSONS, Alvils LAT NN Sporta klubs/RRS 0h00'09''

19 31 10094727554 M16 LUHT, Robin EST Peloton 0h01'09''

20 27 10132357086 M16 HEINSAR, Robert Sebastian EST Lõuna-Eesti Rattaklubi 0h01'24''

21 53 10093698041 M16 STRĀDNIEKS, Haralds LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy 0h01'32''

22 46 10097354032 M16 PÄRN, Andri EST Tartu Ülikooli Akadeemiline Spordiklubi0h01'59''

23 9 10120548752 M16 REI, Karel Gustav EST CFC Spordiklubi 0h02'10''

24 69 10093699556 M16 LEJIŅŠ, Krišjānis LAT Dobeles sporta skola 0h02'54''

25 77 10052219932 M16 MEIJERS, Everts LAT NN Sporta klubs/RRS 0h04'28''

26 5 10097378684 M16 KÕIV, Glen Gregory EST CFC Spordiklubi 0h04'28''

27 25 10133947583 M16 HOMMIK, Uko EST Lõuna-Eesti Rattaklubi 0h04'54''

28 45 10074722518 M16 KIVIVÄLI, Karl EST Tartu Ülikooli Akadeemiline Spordiklubi0h06'42''

29 33 10080386712 M16 KONGA, Marten EST Porter Racing 0h08'21''

30 73 10130052934 M16 LUŽA, Miķelis LAT Ķekavas NSS 0h08'24''

31 39 10097231063 M16 JÄRVEOJA, Aaron Parker EST Raplamaa Rattaklubi KOMO 0h08'53''

32 29 10075560657 M16 RAADLA, Rünno EST Paralepa -1 lap

33 60 10078260489 M16 PURBĒRZIŅŠ, Mārtiņš LAT MSĢ/RRS -1 lap

RESULTS

Men 16



34 44 10133489764 M16 HUCK, Maximilian EST Tartu Ülikooli Akadeemiline Spordiklubi-1 lap

35 43 10120549055 M16 AHMAN, Hannes EST Tartu Ülikooli Akadeemiline Spordiklubi-1 lap

36 58 10105834458 M16 BUNCIS, Krists LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy -1 lap

37 54 10080460773 M16 GRUNTIŅŠ, Gatis LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy -1 lap

38 32 10132679008 M16 ARRO, Mihkel EST Porter Racing -1 lap

39 47 10131447209 M16 RUDER, Oskar-Martin EST Tartu Ülikooli Akadeemiline Spordiklubi-1 lap

40 6 10130165189 M16 NUUMA, Bryan EST CFC Spordiklubi -1 lap

41 65 10117906110 M16 PETROVS, Andrejs LAT RRS -1 lap

42 12 10084655318 M16 DOONER, Carl Peeter EST CFC Spordiklubi -1 lap

43 57 10118330078 M16 ŠTERNBERGS, Daniels LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy -1 lap

44 55 10080461278 M16 STUCERS, Jānis LAT KNSS/Goldingen Cycling Academy -1 lap

45 66 10106769500 M16 DMITRIJEVS, Jegors Dvils LAT RRS -1 lap

46 68 40412320642 M16 FOTINS, Artūrs LAT RRS -1 lap

DNF 72 10095854774 M16 LORENCS, EmĪls LAT Ķekavas NSS

DNF 38 10116621868 M16 VAIN, Marko EST Raplamaa Rattaklubi KOMO

DNF 26 10132357187 M16 SIILBEK, Tomi EST Lõuna-Eesti Rattaklubi

DNF 75 10094641062 M16 BAUMERTS, Toms LAT Ķekavas NSS

DNF 74 10118340889 M16 KLAUZS, Karlis LAT Ķekavas NSS

DNF 48 10142913215 M16 ALLIKA, Mattias EST Tartu Ülikooli Akadeemiline Spordiklubi

Number of starters: 52

Riders finishing out of time limits: 15

Riders abandoning the race: 6



Date: 15.06.2023

Organiser: Estonian Cyclists Union

Distance: 40 km

Average speed: 30,92 km/h

Place No. UCI ID Age cat Name Country Team Time/Gap

1 37 10094657937 WJ LOHK, Liisi EST Pärnu Kalev Spordikool 1h17'37''

2 50 10132710532 W16 PLAKSO, Carmen-Anete EST Tartu Ülikooli Akadeemiline Spordiklubi0h00'13''

3 13 10102573440 W16 POHL, Lauren EST CFC Spordiklubi 0h00'21''

4 18 10082242846 W16 BRONISHEVSKAJA, Zlata EST Kalevi Jalgrattakool 0h00'13''

5 14 10075232776 WJ SURVA, Karolin EST CFC Spordiklubi 0h01'46''

6 83 10106989263 W16 ZARINA, Amanda Reilija LAT Baldones RN 0h02'53''

7 15 10076064148 WJ NIGUL, Natali Nora EST CFC Spordiklubi 0h02'55''

8 42 10075232877 WJ KALJUR, Hannah EST Smart Sport 0h02'55''

9 49 10132673449 W16 SILMERE, Linda EST Tartu Ülikooli Akadeemiline Spordiklubi0h03'09''

10 35 10107705245 W16 KOIK, Mariann EST Porter Racing 0h03'25''

11 78 10091061156 W16 KOZLOVSKA, Katrīna LAT RRS 0h03'25''

12 81 10080764507 W16 ŠLOSBERGA, Līva LAT RRS 0h03'49''

13 41 10075561061 WJ KIVISTU, Eliise EST Spordiklubi Rakke 0h04'33''

14 17 10081639426 W16 JÜRISAAR, Maria EST Haanja Rattaklubi 0h06'44''

15 40 10083982378 W16 KAARJÄRV, Mairit EST Spordiklubi Rakke 0h07'48''

DNF 79 10107446981 W16 AREFJEVA, Jeļena LAT RRS

DNF 19 10082221729 WJ TEGELMANN, Mia Carla EST Kalevi Jalgrattakool

DNF 80 10080764406 W16 KLISMETE, Laura LAT RRS

DNF 82 10105848404 W16 BRILTE, Linda Elizabete LAT VeloLifestyle/SmiltenesBJSS

RELEGATION UCI 2.12.007 p5.1

18 10082242846 W16 BRONISHEVSKAJA, Zlata

Number of starters: 19

Riders finishing out of time limits: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 4

RESULTS

Women 16 / Women Junior


